

Doc Number: 0816727
01/22/2013 11:36 AM
OFFICIAL RECORDS
Requested By
JON VOLK

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: \$ 15.00 Bk: 0113 Pg: 6065 RPTT # 5

1	Recording requested by: JON R Volk	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office	
	When recorded, mail to:	Document prepared by:	
	Name: JON R VOIK	Name JON R VOIK	
•	Address: PO BOX 94	Address Po Box 94	
	City/State/Zip: CARSON City NV 89702	City/State/Zip CARSON City NV 89702	
	Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 923-20-		
	Quitclain	n Deed	
	Quitciani	ii occu	
		22 24 2	
/	This Quitclaim Deed is made on JANUARY	2d, 2013, between	
VO	KAJORDAN R VOIK, Grantor,	of 375 ORRCREST DR	
_}	, City of RENO 81506 and JON R. VOIK , Grant	, State of <u>NEVADA</u>	
	and $\frac{\text{Jow}}{\text{K}}$ , $\frac{\text{Volk}}{\text{Constant}}$ , Grant	ree, of 1413 - AL VINGAIN ST	
Vi'	rginia St., City of RENO 89503	, State of NEVADA	
		) )	
For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quitclaims and transfers all right, title, and interest		ms and transfers all right, title, and interest held by	
	the Grantor in the following described real estate and improvements to the Grantee, and his or her heirs		
1	and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at Douglas, County, 923-20-001-005		
	, City of GARDNERVILLE	, State of NEVADA	
HE	HE SOUTH 1/2 OF the SouthWEST V4 OF the North WEST 1/4		
of SECTION 20, Township 9 North, RANGE 23			
\	EAST, MO.B.+M		
1	ASSESSOR'S PARCE	NO. 923-20-001-005	
	Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective cover	nants, and mineral reservations of record, if any.	
	Taxes for the tax year of 2013 shall be prorated	between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of	

recording of this deed.

	5010151 lage 2 01 2 51/25/5513 11:50
STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF Douglas	
This instrument was agknowledged before me on	
this 22 day of 100 UV 6/ 2015	
by Oll. Vall	
War war bar	
Notice Public	9KVM
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	Jan R VOIK
County of Douglas SHANNON DECORSE	) Oble 1011
Appt No. 06-109021-5 My Appt Expires October 2 2014	~ \ \
Dated: January 22, 2013	
•	
Richard	
Josdan R. V. o.k	
Signature of Grantor	
Richard	
Jordan R. Volk Name of Grantor A	
Name of Grantor A	
1 10 1	
11 10 1/18/11	1 40 11 10 11/11
Signature of Witness #1	Printed Name of Witness #1
/ Signature of Witness #1	Fillited Ivallie of Wieless #1
	JON R VOlk
Signature of Witness #2	Printed Name of Witness #2
	1
	County of Carson Cife
On Javeany 22, 2013	, the Grantor, Jordon Ruchard Volle,
personally came before me and, being duly sw	orn, did state and prove that he/she is the person described
in the above document and that he/she signed	the above document in my presence.
X	
ser arento	JEAN M. PERPICH
Notary Signature	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
\ / /	My Commission Expires: 10-17-2018 Cartificata No: 12-9423-8
Notary Public,	I
In and for the County of Cars w City	State of Nevuda
My commission expires: /0/17/2	Olla Seal

Send all tax statements to Grantee.